

**Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Ltd. vs. HPSEBL retired
Diploma Engineers Welfare Forum**

Item No. D-26

LPA No. 358 of 2025

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
the proceedings are deferred for **25.02.2026**.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

27th November, 2025
(sanjeev)