

**Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited Vs.  
HPSEBL retired Diploma Engineers Welfare Forum**

**Item No. (D-22)**

**LPA No.358 of 2025**

**25.02.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Diwan Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.  
  
Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request made by counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for  
**18.04.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**  
**(Munish Thakur/Tarun)**