

Item No. D-32

**HPSEB Ltd. vs. HPSEB Ltd. retired
Diploma Engineers Welfare Forum**

LPA No. 358 of 2025

20.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Diwan Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Senior Counsel for the appellant is stated to be unwell.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

01.06.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th April, 2026 (sanjeev)