

**Himachal Pradesh State Electricity
Board Limited Vs. HPSEBL Retired
Diploma Engineers Welfare Forum**

LPA No.358 of 2025

01.06.2026 Present: Ms. Ridhima Karol, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant.

Mr. Aditya Singh Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for
the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

01st June, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)