

Item No. D-15 **Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited
Vs. HPSEBL Retired Diploma Engineers Welfare
Forum.**

LPA No. 358 of 2024.

19.06.2026 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Diwan
 Singh, Advocate, for the apellant.
 Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish
 Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

 List on **10.08.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 19, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)