

**HP State Electricity Board Vs. HPSEBL
Retired Diploma Engineers Welfare
Forum.**

LPA No.358 of 2025

Item No.D-19

26.08.2026 Present: Mr. Rahil Mahajan, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant.

Ms. Ruchika Negi, Proxy Counsel, for the
respondent.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on
account of unfortunate death of Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior
Advocate.

To come up for consideration on
27.10.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

26th August, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)